
west Virginia deportment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57'^ Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.dcp.wv.gov

Monday, July 12, 2021

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

Not Available Plugging

CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY

1 BRIDGE STREET

MONONGAH, WV 265540000

Re: Permit approval for H. C. WILSON 1

47-051-00755-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perfonn the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this pennit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this pennit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Not Available

Date Issued:

H. C. WILSON 1

RIGGS, BETTY

47-051-00755-00-00

Plugging
7/12/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.

07/16/2021



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

4. This well is under a consent order and must be plugged within two years of the date of
issuance of this permit.

07/16/2021



4705100755

WW-4B 1) Date DECEMBER 13 , 20 20
Rev. 2/01 2)0perator's

Well No. M-1532

3)API Well No. 47-

STATE OP WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4} Well Type: Oil / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / Shallow_

5) Location: Elevation 1095.20' Watershed GRAVE CREEK
District CAMERON CORP. County MARSHALL Quadrangle CAMERON WV.PA

6) Well Operator Consolidation Coal Company 7) Designated Agent DAVIDROTOY^
Address 1 BRIDGE STREET Address ̂  STREET

MONONGAH, WV 26554 MONONGAH, WV 26554

8) Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor

Name JAM6S-NICIlOLOON Pidfrf Name.
Address P-Q- BOX 44 Address

MOUNDSVILLE.WV 26041

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See Exhibit No. 1

RECEIVED ̂
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 1 2 2021

WV Department of,
Environmental Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector ^ Darn

07/16/2021
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Exhibit NO. 1

The location of consent order well l\/l-1532 or 47-051-00755 Is
extraordinary. We can only assume that after the well was drilled, the earth was
cut away to establish a path for U5 route 250. In doing so, they created just
enough room for a small commercial building, which is currently known as the
Blue & Gold thrift store. Additionally, at some point a home was built on the
upper level beside the well.

Considering the location of the well and the surrounding structures. It has
been deemed unsafe to make any attempt at getting heavy equipment in this
area. I have visited this area with multiple supervisors from Coastal Drilling and
the local DEP inspector Mr. Barry Stollings. We were also able to get a wireline
company in the well to help find out more information. After these visits, along
wit the information provided by the wireline logs, CCC and Coastal Drilling
have derived the attached plugging procedure variation.

believe this is the safest way to get the well plugged, while maintaining
the state standard as much as possible.

Please see the attached Plugging Procedur«> from Coastal Drilling

received
Office of Oil and Gas

mar 1 2 2021

07/16/2021



^fn~cDS~/- ooiss~f

PLUGGING PROCEDURE

M-1532

API# 47-051-00755

District, Liberty
Marshall County, WV

CURRENT STA JUS:

TD%16ir
Elevation % Ills*

10"casing @ 70' (pulled)
8 l/4"casing@ 1018* (pulled)
6 5/8" casing @ 1325*
4 'A" casing @ 1619* (Set on Packer 4 joints from bottom)
Anchor Packer Set on Big Injun

Fresh Water @ None Reported
Saltwater® None Report^
Oil Show @ None Reported
Gas shows @ Little Dunkard Sand (1105 1130), Top of Gas Sand 1495, No gas recorded od
surface

Coal @ Waynesburg (440-443), Sewickley (620-623), Pittsburgh Coal (723-728)

Background: W/L log was ran into the wellbore and determined the following:
Fluid Level ® 306'
Bottom of well at 1476'

4 1^2" Bonded from 1390' -1410*

1. Notify inspector Barry Stollings, (fl] 304-552-4194, 24 hrs. Prior to commencing operations.
2. Conduct Tailgate Safety Meeting and Complete JSA's as required.
3. Check pressures on all casings, record gas pressures (if present).
4. Place perforations in remaining casing at 1420' & 1340' at 6 shots in each location.
5. Install Wellhead on 4 'A" Casing and install cellar around wellhead for catch basin.
6. Establish circulation by circulating fresh water inside of the 4 A" casing through the

perforations to the annulus of the 4 'A" and 6 5/8" casing.
7. Once circulation is established and verified, pump cement inside 4 A", until cement is visible

at surface between the 4 A" and 6 5/8" casing.
8. Top off cement to surface (if required).
9. Erect monument with API#, dale plugged, & company name.
10. Reclaim location to WV-DEP specifications. ^ RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Qas

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

07/16/2021
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47a5100755f

nuoB No. 1  f <308)

OtSTBICT, MARSHALL COUNTY. W. VA.
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received
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR 1 2 2021
VW Department ofEnvironmentai Protection
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12/1t/2020 Oil & Gas Well Header Data Search

WV6E8 Honw Contact U« DbcUnwr
Westviramia

Geoiogica] & Economic Survey
Pipslln«*Plus About tnteractlve Ma - OIIAGaa Well Header Data Search - 'Pi line' - Fife Re Hories - Scanned Recorde Search - Slabbed Core Photos

on & Gas Well Header Data Search
API#- 470510O756

County:

7^ M^ute Quad:

T«)eofLogr

Log Bottom (R) >»

has Scsnnad Logls)

has Digitized Log(s;

has Sample Desc Scan

has Slabbed Core PtK>to(s)

HoRzonlal/Devlaled Wet

Resufts/Page -cX' v

Order By API

Search 1 1 Reset

Wet Type.

Total Vertical Depth TVD(ft) >s

Completion Year =

Operator at Completion (contains):

last Producing Operator (contains):

Surfece Owner (contains).

Field Name (contains).

Company Number (contains):

Mineral Owner (contains).

minimum 3 charactera If searcling

minimum 3 characters if searching

minimum 3 characters H saarctsng

minimum 3 characters If searctting

minimum 3 ctiaracters if searching

Please enter or select crtlena lo peHorm database search. Tho application uses
an -and- operator between search r«lds. Searches writ nol be perlormed if the
required field criteria is nol met. Error messages are indicated m RED

3 Records Found showing page 1 of 1 al tOO records per page
API# Pipeline Map ELog DLog Scans County ̂  DDUt UTME UTMM Tax

IJmiwS mS! S S
70S100755 MJJflla SatB MaWiall -60.56328 39.823552 53737S.i «082M.a Camertyi Ut««ty

Logs

Wortiad Over Psnnltled

OnlkM OMpar CampIMM

Original Locaiiort ConvMietf

sv.™ CO.P

notavsllabiB CamerenGasCe.
1912 Gas

1905 Gaa

l^st Producing Surface
Operator Owner

CortsoMstion Coal Co. Betty Rlggs
Csmeron Heat S Ugni CoRaoSdsoon Coal Co Wilwn
Cameren Heal a Ughi CnnsolklaKonCoalCo. Wlbon

Well CoRip Mineral Untt/Leaoe I
It It Owner Nanw t

I  HCWBson HCWIson
1

1

k
30

ici

-r3
•-? CO
o ̂

5

c=>

r-J

o
CO 3)
o rn

Qm

|l
Q
03
VI

cn

-SI

CJ1

www.wvgs.wvnet.edu/pipe2/0GDataSearch.aspx
1,'1

07/16/2021



12/11/2020 WVGES O&G Record Reporting System

"PIpeljM*

SeM County: (051J Marshall Select dalatypee: 1~1 Cheek AO)
Enter Permll •; 755 BLocation BFYodudicn B Plugging

1 Get Data | Reset | B OemarrCompleUon B SUttiyraphy Bsampte
B Pay/ShOwlWtlar Slogs BsYnlHoleLoc

TrtH D«»oiDHm«

Pfmit-HufnbBrina SartM
iJMOaWolw

C<3nt»a WBHTMHew

WV Gmio^ a Econon* Surv*y-
Well; County s 051 Permit s 755

Well Reaasianment Inrormallon: Reassianad Ftom
OID.COUKTV OLO.PeWWT MEW COUNTY NEW PERMfT

81 701M 51 ■■ 7SS

RBOOttTlma: Ft1dav.0*eamt>erll 2l»05:l(h24AM

Location trrfonnaCon

^IMTSS uSSIISr TM.DaTTRCrOUAP.TS QUAD.18 LAT.DO LCW_DO tnig VrMN|479$1P97$S Mfihgl JS^_ iiarr, CiTMiSn Carneran Z9.S23SS3 -aO.SaaZB S373741

There is no BoKom Hole Location data for this wen

Owner tnfbrmation:

470S10075S 9/1»1»12 DrlMOomr CompietaC Wibon
47Q51007S5 -/A Wo>»»d 0»«t PgnriBad B40y RIoq«

HCWhon HCVWIton
CefTwran HmI a U^t
CwwonOeiCo.

Completion Information:

iiii P 1 lijs SSi S i ""i "l "I "I "l
—  '•°rnin»«n-fpn5« nrtavaBabia untoiown unknotwi leifl

P.BEF TI.BE

Pay/Show/Water n^formation:

^05.007W °-BEF 0_Arr WATE«.QNTY
Production Gas InfbrmaUon: (Volumes In Mcfi
API PRCOWCWO.OPBRATOR
470510Q755 Cemeflsn Qm Co.
4709100795 Cameron Gas Co.
4705100755 Csmacon Gas Co.
470S100755 CsineiTin Gas Co,
4705100765 Cameron Git ana Oas Co.
4705100755 Cameron Gas Co.
4705100755 C4marenGMCo
4705100755 Col8m6n.C.R.
4705I00755 Mountaineer Gas Safv»ee«. Inc.
4705100755 MooftlalneerGasSarvicM.lnc.
470S10O7SS Mountaineer Gas SarvKet. Irtc
4705100755 MounUineer Ga* Services. Inc.
4705100755 Mountairt4erGas Servkes, Inc.
4705100755 MountaineerGasServices.LLC
470S1007S5 Meuntalnesr Gas SetvlM LLC
4705100755 LeaOienvooO, he.
4705100755 Lealhefwood. he,
4705100755 Laamarwood, he.
470S1007SS ConscHallcn Coal Co
4705100755 ConsollOaBon Coal Co.
47051007SS Ccnsoldatlon Coal Co.
4705100755 Laatharwood. Inc.
14705100755 ConsoMaHon Cm! Co

PRD_y^ ANH_<M JAN FEE MAR APR KAY JUN JUL AUQ SEP OCT KOV OCH
IBM 4 M* A ra a ^IBM 3.203 691 259 797 611
1059 3.203 691 259 797 fill
1990 0 Q 0 0 0
1991 0 0 0 0 0
1993 0 0 0 0 0
1994

1995
1995
1997 0 0 0 0 0
2001 0 0 0 0 0
2002 0 0 0 0 0
2003 0 0 0 0 0
2004 0 0 0 0 0
2009 0 0 0 0 0
2010 0 0 0 0 0
2013 60 5 s s 5
2014 60 5 5 5 S
2015 60 5 5 5 s
2016 60 5 5 S 6
2017 0 0 0 0 0
2015 0 0 0 G 0
2018 60 5 5 5 5
2019 0 0 0 0 0

Production Oil Information: (Volumes in 8b» '• some werators may have repcwfed NGL under Oil
PKOnuCKG.OPEFUTOR PRD.V^ ANN.ML JAN FEB MAR APRIUY JUN JUL AOO SBP OCT MOV 6CM

tOu n n n n n n /k M .. - .. - _

API

4705100755 C4meron GaTCo. " ims
4705100755 Cameron Gas Co. 1999
470S100755 Cameron Gas Co. 1990
4705100755 Ctmansn Gas Co. 1991
470S1D07S5 CametonOUandGaiCo. 1993
4705100755 Cameron Gas Co, 1994
47Q51007S5 Cameron Gas Co, 1995
4705100755 Coiamati. C. R. 1994
47091M755 MountahMrGasSefviees. Inc. 1997
4705100759 Mountehear Gas Sanncas. Inc. 2001
4705100755 MounUheer Gas Sarvkes. IrK. 2002
4705100755 MountaineerGaaSenncas, Inc. 2003
4705100765 MounBheerGasSarvkes, Inc. 2004
4705100755 Mconialneer Gas Services, LLC 2008
4705100755 Mountaineer Gas Serview, LLC 2010
4706100755 Lsattwvrood. Inc. 2013
4705100755 leatfieiviwd, he. 2014
470510C755 Laatnarwood, he. 2015
4705100755 ConsoiidaBtfi Coal Co. 20I6
4705100755 ComoidatonCoai Co. 2017
4705100755 Cen»old»#on Coel Co. 2018

J>
TXD

fcO

C=3
ro

www.wvgs.wvnet.edu/oginfo/pipeline/pipeline2.asp7txtsearchapiM705100755

CJl

-4

Or

cn

1/2
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51 cttED

TITLE

DATE. C/ti/ .»19.Z2
OjHSoD, COrL L

j^ios
OPEnATOUS WELL HO..

API WELL HO

STATE OF WEST VIRCJtHIA

UEPAnTHEHT OP EHEUOy
OIL AHb OAS utVision

WELL TYPEi 01 lJ CAS L^LlOUlb IHJECT10H_
lie* "CAS " PROUUCTI OH STOHACC pEBP ^SHALLOW.

WASTE

I

1
 DISPOSAL.

LOCATIOHl ' ELEVATIOH / //S yATEII SUED.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

MAR .9 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Dl STItlET

I  OUADit AIICLE <ry>^ . J
COUHTY <: /J/9t L.

SUHFACE OWHEn AfTT/ ACREACE.

OIL £ CAS ROYALTY OWIER /-f <<. Otlt
;  LEASE HO.

LEASE •ACHKAOK

PROpUClllG FORHATIOH j yhiAt TOTAL UEPTii /Of9*

WELL OPERATOR <^a, ^ ̂desichateu ACgllT<lJ./^

ADUltESS ^ A/)AL;aJIZ. AL-G

/Q<fyO 9K033.

ADDRESS. i^irfiuurT I

07/16/2021



4705100755f

WW-4A

Revised 6-07
1) Date:

2) Operator's Well Number
M-1532

DECEMBER 13, 2020

3) API Well No.: 47 - 051 00755

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WFf .1.

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served:
(a) Name qavid w. Matthews

Address 845 W. middle ST

HANOVER, PA 17331

5) (a) Coal Operator
Name
Address

Consolidation Coal Company

1 BRIDGE STREET

(b) Name

Address

(c) Name

Address

MONONGAH.VW 26554

(b) Coal OwnerCs) with Declaration
Name
Address

Name

Address

6) Inspector

Address

Telephone (304)552-3874

j/ Sfo (c) Coai Lessee with Declaration
poRoydd Name

AddressWUNDSVILLE. WV 26041

3HZHZZ2Z!Y
TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: v„„ K.ve .eeeive. .k. p„™ .He

(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-G

on ̂ 0 mvc.es side

accompanying documenU for a petmR t^pIug"id^aten?on rl^cl^witt prases to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
Pfolcction. with respect to the well at the location described on »he a t ni« of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmentalthe Application. SVhe plat have mTdTby
cenam circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or dehvciytolheChicr pereon(s) named above (or by publication in

Sllllllllll||||||||||||||tlllt|||||||||||||||||||||||||„|.
„ OFFICttLSBU. =
STATE OF west VnomiA S

NOTAKYFMUC s
ChrWlM K WHfldd s

Murray Anwrton Energy Inc s
6126 Energy RoeT S

^ Mountfsvillt WV 26041
My Comtniuion Jm 10. <0149

.IIMIIIIIIIIIIIllllllliilllllllMllilMllllllllltlHIIIIli

By:
Its;

Address

s  Telephone

Consolidation Coal Comoanv

JAY MORES NDCfclVnD
Office of OifanHf5ac

HKOJtCT ENGINEER "

6126 ENERGY ROAD MAK J 2 Wi ' ■■
MOUNDSVILLE, WV 26041

(304) 843-3565 _  \V<J lllMKbl
Environmental Pmt^nr.^^

Subscribed antLfiw/rnirefore me t day of 2- o XI
My Commission Expires

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

Notary Public

re'i^?a'/iry du?^s""Yo^ and phone number, as a part of our
business or as needed to comply with statutory or resulatorv reauimm ♦ f f®jf parties in the normal course of
office will appropriately secure your personal information Tfvou '"®'"ding Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
information, please contact DEp'^s P—»

07/16/2021
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U.S. Postal Service "
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mail Only

For del'ViTy inloritiiillon vtr.it our v/iibiiie ot iviv.v.wspr cm

OFFICIAL USE
SrtSodlHBFS "

Litre SeivteesTFew ftfwc* bet eeyAe « OTRVriiMlf
□ R«binR«e«ipt{hMc^ S
□ Return RMlp(<«l«c«ior*4 $
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Postage' " "*

W DEP OFFICE OF OIL &
60157™ Street
Charleston, WV 25304
ATTN: Justin Nottingham

Postmatk

A1T53^

J^BDDBa

eO
0~
:T

U.S. Postal Service"
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domeslic Mail Only
Ft>r aellv<;fv rnlorm.ilion visrl out vJbbs:!'? 01 »'»i'.\v«/>ps.crn

OFF 8CIAL USE
!Corm« Ma3 Fee
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n>tBt PoeUM end Feee
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470510 07 SIP

WW-9

(5 16)
API Number 47 - 051 - 00755

Operator's Well No._

Opecaior Name Consolidation Coal Company
Watershed (HUC 10) QRAVE CREEK

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

OPCbdc

Quadrangle CAMERON WV.PA
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to conq)lete the proposed well work? Yes ja_ No [71
Will a pit be used? Yes □ No JZI_

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes JZL No 12I_ If so, what ml.?
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Application (if selected provide a conpleted form WW-9-GPP)
Underground Injection (UlC Permit Number
Reuse (at API Number
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

° _ Other (Explain see attached letter

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: Yes. Gel circulated from tank thru well bore and returned to lank
Dnlling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. Gel or Cement

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.
Additives to be used in drilling medium? Bentonite. Bicartionate of Soda
Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. Shaker cutting buried on site

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)
-Landfill or offsite name'permit number? WA

shallpravidTaSSn ofanylolidofMlinHng^oi^soclaieTwalS^^
whU il'^s^o^terdtoIsJd.''' """" """"" an" »■' Pennit.ee shall also disclose

on April and conditims of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issuedApni 1, zuio, bytneottice ofOil and Gas of the West Virgmia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the

r,egZfon"a'KolX^ P'™'' and orother applicable law
annlicatJn^r'^ undcf penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submiited on this

MAR 12 2021Company Official Signature_
Conrpany Official (Typed Nan^ Jay Hores
Cbnrpany Official Title Project Engineer

wv 1

Subscribed andswortfbeforf nne this

My commission e;q)ires [0^ ^^7-^

z  rrr~fc OFFICIAL SE/U. S
. 2® STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA S

NOTARY PII8UC i
QtrisUan K Wirfietd S

Murray American Energy Ine s
6126 Enerm Rom i

MoundsviileWV 26041 s
Uy Cetnmftifon &9lm Jtmt 10, SOSIS

siiiiitiiiiiititiiiitiiiiiiiitiiiiiiiiitiiiifiifiHiitiiiiS07/16/2021



4705100755P

Consolidation Coal

Company

Consolidation Coal

Company
44226 NoSonol Rood

8tCfalnvl»«. OH 43950

phone; 304.843.3565

f«c 304.843.3546

lAV Hones

Pn^ect Enffiteer

March 2,2021

Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601-5r»» Street
Charleston, WV 25320

To Whom It May Concem.

As per the Division of Environmental Protection, Office of Oil and Gas request.
Consolidation Coal Company submits the following procedures utilizing pit waste.

Upon submitting a well work application (without a general permit for Oil & Gas Pit
Waste Discharge Application), Consolidation Coal Company will construct no pits, but
instead will use mud tanks to contain all drilling muds.

Once the well is completed, that material (minus the cave material) will be trucked to the
next well to be plugged or to DEP facilities number U-0033-83. 0-1001-00, U-1035-
91U-46-84, U-78-83.0-1044-9, or 0-100-83.

Sincerely,

Jay Mores
Project Engineer

Office of Oil and Gas

mar 1 2 2021

07/16/2021
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Form WW-9

Operator's Well No.

Proposed Itevegetation Treatment: Acres Distuiijcd

Lime 3 Tons/acreorto correct to pH 6.0

Fertilizer type 10-20-20 Of equivalent

Fertilizer amount 600

2Mulch

lbs/acre

Tons/acre

PrevegetationpH

Seed Mixtures

Temporary

Seed Type lbs/acre

Seed Mix in accordance with WVDEP Oil

and Gas, Erosion and Sediment Control

Field Manual

Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre

Seed Mix in accordance with WVDEP Oil

and Gas, Erosion and Sediment Control

Field Manual

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unlessengineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, ofthe land application area.

Photocopied section of involved IS topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:

Cbmments:

office

1 4

Title:

Field Reviewed? (

Dale:_

)No

3 -/O
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WW-7

8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

47-051-00755 wellno.= M-1532

FARM NAME: RIGGS
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: Consolidation Coal Company

COUNTY: MARSHALL Cameron corp.

QUADRANGLE:.  CAMERON WV,PA

SURFACE OWNER:

ROYALTY OWNER:

. DAVID W. MATTHEWS

UTM GPS NORTHING: 4,408,381 m }
UTM GPS EASTING: 537,292 ITI gpg ELEVATION:

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum - 3.05 meters
3. Data Collection Method:

Survey grade GPS x ; Post Processed Differential received
y. Officeof Oil and Gas

Real-Time Differential ^
_  . ^ ~ MAR 9 2021
Mapping Grade GPS : Post Processed Differential

WV Department of
Real-Time Differential Environmental Protection

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the in|]cumation required by law and the regulations issued and
prescrij)etr5y the OfTi^iofpn and Gas.

Professional Surveyor December is. 2020

Title Date

07/16/2021
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Blue & Gold Thrift

Store

40 foot rock ledge
/m fiv4vV'

well 12' from ledge mjr.

Stairs to upper
level

House that

appears to be

abandoned
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I West Virginia Oil and Gas Wells (WVOG) Take Survey 'Pipeline* 'Pipeline-Plus*
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